DC62900 Series
Electromechanical Closer-Holder
PRODUCT CATALOG
Copyright © 2006-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
2
DC62900 SERIES
45523  12/25

DC62900 SERIES
45523  12/25
How To Order
EXAMPLE
Quantity Model Number Voltage Finish Door Thickness Misc. Options
3 DC62930 x ET 120A 689 D134 M73
REQUIREMENTS
Single Door Pair of Doors
(1) ET (2) ET
MISCELLANEOUS OPTIONS
Description Specify
Torx screws M04
Sex nuts and bolts (SNBs) (Standard)
Backcheck intensity and location valves (Standard)
Full cover (Standard)
Full metal cover M73
FINISH
Standard painted finishes
Description Specify
SBL	 Silver Aluminum Painted 689
DBL	 Dark Bronze painted 690
LBL	 Light Bronze Painted 691
FBL	 Black Painted 693
GBL	 Satin Brass Painted 696
Application Model #
Pull Side Mounting
Support
DC62930 x ET
Push Side Mounting
Support
DC62940 x ET
DOOR THICKNESS
Door Thickness Specify
1-3/4" (44mm) (Standard)
VOLTAGE
Description Specify
24VAC (Standard)
24VDC 24D
120VAC 120A
ARM
Door Thickness Specify
Double Egress Arm - 1/8"
to 3" deep reveal
A6
ORDERING EXAMPLES
Copyright © 2006-2025, ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express
written permission of ASSA ABLOY Access and Egress Hardware Group, Inc. is prohibited. Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents.
11
DC62900 SERIES
45523  12/25
Specification
Closer for ____________ doors shall be electromechanical closer-holder. Hold open to be achieved by electric solenoid locking of
the closer arm slide in its track. Track, arm, slide (and) solenoid to be contained in a single aluminum extrusion 1-1/2" (38mm)
high, 1-1/2" (38mm) deep. Closer shall be door mounted. Track and hold open mechanism shall be surface mounted to the frame
face for application on the pull side of the door and frame soffit mounted for application on the push side of the door.
Single point hold open shall be selective through a range of 85° to 110°. Hold open point to be achieved by adjustment of a
telescoping closer arm.
Closer shall be hydraulic with full rack and pinion enclosed in a cast iron shell. Hydraulic fluid shall be non-gumming and non-
freezing. Closer shall have two non-critical values to independently regulate sweep speed and latch speed. It shall have an
adjustable backcheck cushioning valve.
(Support units to be controlled by U.L. Listed Smoke Detection Equipment.) Units to be fail safe and close the door during any
interruption to the electrical power. The hold open solenoid coil shall have a maximum amperage draw of (.090 Amps at 24 volts)
(.035 Amps at 120 volts). Unit shall have a switch to permit testing of the releasing device function without alarming the system.
All wiring connections shall be made without the need of wire nuts or soldering.
(Support unit(s) shall require a (24VAC/DC) (I2OVAC, 60Hz.) power input.) Supplier to coordinate electrical requirements with
electrical and alarm system engineers. Wiring (and conduit) by others.
SUGGESTED SPECIFICATION
In U.S.
Corbin Russwin
Architectural Hardware
225 Episcopal Road
Berlin, CT 06037
Phone: 800-543-3658